

FEE SCHEDULE

Service	Description	Fee
Information Session	Introduction to programs available	No charge
Resource Family Approval Program	Written assessment	\$1800
(RFA, aka fos-adopt, aka California Waiting Child Program)	RFA update (required every two years)	\$ 500 if no placement; waived for families with placement
	Post-placement and pro per finalization assistance	Fees waived
International Adoptions	Home study – initial assessment	\$2,500
(IA)	Home study – update	\$1,000 each
	Compliance deposit (refundable upon compliance)	\$ 500
	Consultation intake regarding identified child	\$ 200
	Post-placement/post-adoption, 1st visit + report	\$ 700
	Post-placement/post-adoption, additional visit + report	\$ 300 each
	Pro per finalization/readoption assistance	\$ 850
Domestic Adoption Program	Home study assessment	\$2,500
(Includes voluntary relinquishments,	Home study update	\$ 750
independent adoptions, and guardianship	ASP or Relinquishment services	\$1,200 to \$6,000
conversions)	Match fee	\$5,000 to \$7,500
,	Birth Parent Expense Management Fee	\$500 per calendar month
	Termination of parental rights (uncontested)	\$1,500 per petition
	Post-placement services, first visit	\$ 700
	Post-placement services, additional visits	\$ 300 each
	Pro per finalization assistance (includes filing fees)	\$ 850

POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL FEES AND OUT-OF-POCKET COSTS:

Service/Description Fee

1 66
Billed at current IRS rate
\$500- \$1000
Billed as charged by each service provider at
the time of service.
Estimated \$64-\$128 per person, plus rolling
fees charged by the LiveScan facility
\$10 - \$300 each
\$1,000
\$400
\$700 to \$1700 + actual court reporter fees
\$500 per application to court
\$2,500 + costs
\$750
\$100

The fees and payment schedule will vary depending on case services. Each client's individualized fee and payment schedule will be stated in writing on the client's Addendum to the Adoption Services Agreement.